17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 17WCEE
Sendai, Japan - September 13th to 18th 2020
Paper N° XXXX (Abstract ID)
Registration Code: C000850
CALCULATION METHOD OF INITIAL STIFFNESS FOR AN
INNOVATIVE RESILIENT ROCKING COLUMN
Yang Liu(1), Rachel Chicchi(2), Zi-xiong Guo(3)
(1) Professor, College of Civil Engineering, Huaqiao University, Xiamen, China, lyliuyang@hqu.edu.cn

Specimen
I.D.
t
(mm)
λ n
Nk
(kN)
KTEST
(kN/mm)
KFEM
(kN/mm)
Kc
(kN/mm)
Ke
(kN/mm)
S20-5.5-0.1-B 20 5.5 0.1 446 17.31
20.10 22.97 24.03
S20-5.5-0.1-A 20 5.5 0.1 446 12.64
S16-5.5-0.1-B 16 5.5 0.1 446 11.45
19.37 22.97 23.26
S16-5.5-0.1-A 16 5.5 0.1 446 11.97
S16-3-0.1 16 3.0 0.1 446 39.77 79.98 141.52 139.94
S16-3-0.2 16 3.0 0.2 893 34.10 101.90 141.52 158.60
For further understanding of the influence of different parameters to the initial stiffness of the IRR
columns, parameter study using FE method was carried out and the results were summarized in Table 2.
Table 2 –Analysis matrix of FE modeling and calculated results
Specimen I.D. t (mm) n=N/(fyA) Nk(kN)
KFEM
(kN/mm)
Kc
(kN/mm)
Ke
(kN/mm)
Ke/KFEM
S8-5.5-0.1 8 0.1 446 17.07 22.97 21.00 1.23
.
2c-0068
The 17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
© The 17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering - 2c-0068 -
17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 17WCEE
Sendai, Japan - September 13th to 18th 2020
7
S8-5.5-0.2 0.2 892 22.29 22.97 23.62 1.06
S8-5.5-0.3 0.3 1339 25.99 22.97 25.12 0.97
S8-5.5-0.4 0.4 1784 28.12 22.97 26.08 0.93
S8-5.5-0.5 0.5 2230 28.79 22.97 26.76 0.93
S8-5.5-0.6 0.6 2676 29.16 22.97 27.26 0.93
S12-5.5-0.1
12
0.1 446 18.43 22.97 22.28 1.21
S12-5.5-0.2 0.2 892 23.20 22.97 24.32 1.05
S12-5.5-0.3 0.3 1339 26.68 22.97 25.56 0.96
S12-5.5-0.4 0.4 1784 28.58 22.97 26.39 0.92
S12-5.5-0.5 0.5 2230 29.13 22.97 26.98 0.93
S12-5.5-0.6 0.6 2676 29.49 22.97 27.42 0.93
S16-5.5-0.1
16
0.1 446 19.37 22.97 23.36 1.21
S16-5.5-0.2 0.2 892 23.85 22.97 24.90 1.04
S16-5.5-0.3 0.3 1339 27.20 22.97 25.94 0.95
S16-5.5-0.4 0.4 1784 28.94 22.97 26.65 0.92
S16-5.5-0.5 0.5 2230 29.40 22.97 27.18 0.92
S16-5.5-0.6 0.6 2676 29.76 22.97 27.58 0.93
S20-5.5-0.1
20
0.1 446 20.10 22.97 24.03 1.20
S20-5.5-0.2 0.2 892 24.37 22.97 25.37 1.04
S20-5.5-0.3 0.3 1339 27.58 22.97 26.26 0.95
S20-5.5-0.4 0.4 1784 29.23 22.97 26.88 0.92
S20-5.5-0.5 0.5 2230 29.63 22.97 27.35 0.92
S20-5.5-0.6 0.6 2676 29.90 22.97 27.71 0.93
Average value 1.00
Standard deviation 0.11
It can be seen from Table 2 that the calculation results using the proposed method agreed well with the
FE analysis. The relationship of the calculated initial stiffness with damper thickness and axial compression